
~TATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

p, O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

SCR#78-92

TE . NEW BRITAIN: 203-229·1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566.7373

WHEREAS, The cost 0

at Souther
$189,000,

RESOLUTION
concerning

REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS FUNDED FROM THE
AUXILIARY SERVICES FUND

at
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

September 8, 1978

making roof repairs to Connecticut Hall and the College Union
Connecticut State College is now estimated to be less than

nd

WHEREAS, It is esse tial to begin repairs on the food service building, Connecticut
Hall, at t e earliest possible time, and

The Execut've Staff has canvassed the membership of the Board and found
unanimous upport for the approval of costs not to exceed $189,000, and

•
WHEREAS,

WHEREAS, Using the
the State'
to exceed

uthority of this canvass, the Executive Director has assured
Finance Advisory Committee that the Board approves costs not

189,000 for repair of the said roofs, be it

RESOLVED, That this oard acknowledges the validity of the canvass and formally ap­
proves the expenditure of not more than $189,000 for the repair of the
roofs of Connecticut Hall and the College Union at Southern Connecticut
State College, and be it

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution #78-65 dated July 14, 1978, is hereby repealed, and
be it

RESOLVED, That item 2 of the Addendum to the Board's Resolution #78-43, dated
June 9, 1978 is amended to read as follows:

"2. Sou hern Connecticut State Colle e

Rer of Connecticut Hall and the College Union
Rem Ve asbestos ceiling, Connecticut Hall
Ins all incinerator scrubber, Schwartz Hall

Total

and be it

$189,000
48,000
12,000

$249,000"

RESOLVED, That the co t of Total Authorized Repairs as shown on the Addendum to
Resolution 78-43 be increased from $243,000 to $387,000.

A C~rtified True Copy:

'Iat~~ (~1_?_
/ jgames A. Frost
V Executive Director



•
scn #78-65

S ATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE BTATE COllEGES
I

P. . Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL EW BRITAIN:__ TEL HARTFORD: 203.566.7373

TEL. NQ. 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS AT SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE
ED FROM THE AUXILIARY SERVICES FUND

July 14, 1978

WHEREAS, The Bur au of Public Works has informed the Executive Director
that th cost of reroofing Connecticut Hall and the College
Union a Southern Connecticut State College will cost
approxi ately $170,000; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That it m 2 of the Addendum to the Board'~ Resolution #78-43,
dated J e 9, 1978 is amended to read as follows:

•
"2. Southern Connecticut State College

Reroof Connecticut Hall and the
College Union

Remove asbestos ceiling, Connecticut
Hall .

Install incinerator scrubber,
Schwartz Hall

Total
and be

$170,000

48,000

•

RESOLVED, That th cost of total authorized repairs as shown on the
Addend to Resolution #78-43 be increased from $243,000 to
$368,00 •

A Certified True Copy:

ames A. Frost
Executive Director



SCR 1178-43

TEL. HARTFORD: 203·566.7373

S ATE OF CONNEC.TICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES,
P. . Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL NEW BRITAIN: 203·229.1607

RESOLUTION

concerning

USE AUXILIARY SERVICES ACCOUNT TO MAKE REPAIRS
TO AUXILIARY SERVICES BUILDINGS

June 9, 1978

WHEREAS, ard of Trustees, on July 15, 1977, by Resolution #77-70,
nded on April 14, 1978 by Resolution #78-24, authorized
iliary Services Account to be established for the Board's
1 Office as a repository for funds set aside as a reserve
hich to meet the costs of non-recurring major repairs to
t residences, food service areas? and student centers, and

lance of funds in the State College Dormitory Sinking Fund
e than sufficient to meet current authorized bonded indebt­
of the State College system, be it

esolution #77-27, dated April 1, 1977, and Resolution
0, dated December 2, 1977, are hereby rescinded, and be it

he repairs in the total amount of $243,000 listed in the
urn to this resolution, entitled "Authorized Repairs to
ories, Food Service Areas and Student Centers to be funded
he"Auxiliary Services Account," are hereby approved, sub­
o the necessary approvals from appropriate State agencies,
it

uch balances of amounts set forth in the addendum to this
tioJ as are not used to meet the costs of the specified
ts shall revert from the individual Auxiliary Services
ts for the State Colleges to the Auxiliary Services Account
ed to the Central Office.

A Certified True Copy:

•



THE
CONNE
STATE
COLLEG S
FOUNDED 1849

Office of the
Executive Director'

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN. ONNECTICUT 06050

Telephone: (203) 8 7-7700

September 29, 1978

Mr. C. Thomas
Deputy Commis

. Department of
Bureau of P'l.lb
State Office
Hartford, CT

Foley .
ioner
Administrative
ic Works
uilding
06115

Services

to you for your kind assistance with this and many
during the past year.

We are gratef
other project

Enclosed plea e find Board Resolution #78-92 dated September 8, 1978
indicating Bo rd approval of $189,000 for the repair of roofs on
Connecticut H 11 and the Student Union at Southern Connecticut State
College.

Dear Mr. Fole

•
Sincerely,

Brendan J. Kennedy,
Assistant to the
Executive Director

Encl •

•



~ESOr.UTI ON

concerning

llEPAIRS T BUILDINGS AT SOU'l'JIEHN CONNEC'l'ICUT srl'A'l'E COLLEGE
UNDEJJ FnOH 'flIE AUXILIAHY f:mWICES FUND

--_._-_._--_._.._-_._---+- . -'-------------_._--
September' ,8, 1978

,------------------"---+--

to begin repairs on the food service lluilding c..l,.,,,e<.i;~v.~ ffJI J : .
I .

possible time, and
It is ess
at the ea

COI\(\ui~c.....*H~I{ ","'d t~e C.,/(ege U"';,o\'\
The cost f maldng roof repairs to,,:W~'g.€Hl s€.'3"vi:-ee ~mi-::W4i't{3- , ,
..al~==b1~--S:~CJkl~~~~ at Southern COJ:l.l1ccticut State College
is now es imated to be less than $189,000, and

\-lHEREf\S,

WHEREAS, 'rhe Execu ,ive Staff has canvassed the membership of the Board and
found una imous support for the approval'of costs not to exceed
$1£\9,000, and

Using the authority of this canvass,tbe Executive Director has
assured teState's Finance Ar..1vif50J·y C:ol1J.:"llittee that the Board
approve's not to exceed *189, 000 for repair of the <aid
roofs, be it

•
m~SOLVED, That this Board ackno"l-lledges the validity of the canvass and

formally c pproves the expenditur~ of n9t more than ~;}89 ,000 for
• • \.: """",q<,~, , - f{ <\.(1 •• -"

t{le repal of the roofs of ;l;-he hOEl servJ,O€ bU3.l(hnc; anu tbe
Jtt}&'~~\... 0.1 ion at Southern Connecticut State ColleGe, and be it
~l'4;-1-Tel"

118,00o

12,"000

$~~II

J.<¥9, dC l1

uthern Connecticut State Col1eg_~

~'ota1

R.roof Connecticut Hall and the
ollege Union

R move asbestos ceiling, Coni1ecticut
a1:1'

I stall incinerator scrubber,
Scln-ll1rtz Hall

"2.

RESOLVED) 'l'hat Boar Resolution 1178-65 dated ,JuJ.y ll~, 1978, is hereby
repealed, ~",J he... it~~

RESOLVED, That item 2 of the Addendum to the Board I s Resolution 1/78-h3 ~
dated Jun· 9, 19'78 is amended to read as follOi-lS;

(
\.

•
REsm.YED,

an-d=:=l;·~~
"11.& h .. a
That the cost of Total AuthorizecJ Repairs as ~;ho'\m on the
Addendum to Resolution 178-43 be increased from $2h3,OOO to
$B~ -NFl, 000•

A Cert;tfied '1'rue Cop~r:

." ---
Jnmet; A. Fl'ost
Rxccutivc Director


